
AAECSM - Liste des membres réguliers  au 2025-06-23

Liste alphabétique Liste par Conventum
Allard, Michel (C. 60) C. 47  Ducharme, Jacques-C.
Angrignon, Pierre (C. 59) C. 48  Balthazar, Louis
Arcand, Denys (C. 58) C. 48  Pelletier, Gérard
Asselin, Suzanne (C. 66) C. 50  Cusson, Maurice
Aubin, Robert (C. 59) C. 51  Morrison, Norman
Aumais, Jean (C. 67) C. 52  Roy, Georges
Balthazar, Louis (C. 48) C. 53  Charette, Robert
Baune, André (C. 61) C. 53  Courteau, Bernard
Bazinet, Michel (C. 54) C. 53  Fortier, Yves
Beauchamp, Pierre-J. (C. 64) C. 53  Garneau o.s.b., Jacques
Beaudoin, Jean-Louis (C. 64) C. 53  Marsolais, Gilles
Beaudry, Jean-Pierre (C. 61) C. 53  Robichaud, Émile
Beaudry, Louis (C. 64) C. 54  Bazinet, Michel
Beaudry, Marc-André (C. 62) C. 54  Fontaine, André
Beauregard, Hugues (C. 60) C. 54  Gervais, Guy-Charles
Bédard, Jacques (C. 64) C. 54  Sabourin, Marcel
Bédard, Pierre (C. 67) C. 54  Sébastien cr. Ad.E, Pierre
Bédard, Robert (C. 63) C. 55  Bernard, Louis
Bélanger, Jean (C. 62) C. 55  Leduc, Claude-E.
Bélec, Robert (C. 59) C. 55  Papillon, Yves
Bélisle, Alfred A. (C. 63) C. 55  Raîche, Jacques
Benoît, Daniel (C. 70) C. 56  Comeau, Maurice
Benoit, Gilles (C. 64) C. 56  Gaul, Jean-Marie
Bernard, Jean-Yves (C. 63) C. 56  Robert, Jean
Bernard, Louis (C. 55) C. 57  Boudrias, Louis G.
Bernard, Prosper (C. 61) C. 57  d'Auteuil, Richard
Bernier, Alfred (C. 59) C. 57  Dontigny, Léon
Berthiaume, Guy (C. 69) C. 57  Downs, Kevin
Bertrand, Luc (C. 67) C. 57  Famelart, Michel
Bibeau, André (C. 65) C. 57  Laurendeau, Marc
Bilodeau, Ronald (C. 62) C. 57  Levac, Pierre
Bissonnette, Normand (C. 67) C. 57  Marois, Bernard
Boivin, Marc (C. 69) C. 57  Pinard, Guy
Bordeleau, Daniel (C. 67) C. 57  Roy, Jacques-R.
Bordeleau, Myriam (C. 67) C. 58  Arcand, Denys
Bouchard, Gaétan (C. 62) C. 58  Medza, Raymond
Bouchard, Gilles (C. 62) C. 58  Ménard, Pierre
Boudrias, Louis G. (C. 57) C. 59  Angrignon, Pierre
Bourdages, Roger (C. 59) C. 59  Aubin, Robert
Bourdon, Normand (C. 62) C. 59  Bélec, Robert
Bourgault, Michel (C. 62) C. 59  Bernier, Alfred
Bourque, Pierre (C. 61) C. 59  Bourdages, Roger
Bovet, Pierre (C. 63) C. 59  Brunelle, Gilles
Boyd, Louise (C. 66) C. 59  Cousineau, François
Boyd, Suzanne (C. 68) C. 59  Deschenes, Luc
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Brais, Claude (C. 68) C. 59  Dussault, Bernard
Brault, Michel (C. 64) C. 59  Famelart, Louis
Brisebois, Jean (C. 62) C. 59  Gagnon, Marc
Brisson, Pierre (C. 67) C. 59  Girard, Jacques-D.
Brosseau, Pierre R. (C. 64) C. 59  Grenier, Jacques
Brunelle, Gilles (C. 59) C. 59  Hogue, Louis
Brunet, Lyse (C. 67) C. 59  Lamontagne, Michel
Cadot, Charles-André (C. 64) C. 59  Laurendeau, Robert
Camirand, Jacques (C. 64) C. 59  Laurendeau, Yves
Carbonneau, Jean-Jacques (C. 64) C. 59  Lemire, Guy
Caron, Bernard (C. 64) C. 59  Paré, Jean
Caron, Michel (C. 65) C. 59  Perrault, Michel
Cartier, Paul (C. 63) C. 59  Précourt, Jacques
Casavant, Jean-Pierre (C. 66) C. 59  Rheault, Jean-Paul
Cérat, Gilbert (C. 62) C. 59  St-Laurent, Pierre
Champagne, André (C. 66) C. 59  Trudeau, Gilles
Chapleau, Pierre (C. 67) C. 59  Vaillancourt, Claude
Charbonneau, André (C. 67) C. 60  Allard, Michel
Charbonneau, Michel (C. 65) C. 60  Beauregard, Hugues
Charette, André-F. (C. 60) C. 60  Charette, André-F.
Charette, Robert (C. 53) C. 60  Choquette, Yvon
Charette, Ross (C. 63) C. 60  Cousineau, Alain
Choquette, Yvon (C. 60) C. 60  Deschambault, Claude
Cinq-Mars, Jean (C. 67) C. 60  Dubé, Jean-Louis
Clouthier, Pierre (C. 66) C. 60  Folot, François
Cloutier, André (C. 65) C. 60  Montplaisir, Serge
Comeau, Maurice (C. 56) C. 60  Tirman, Jean-Louis
Comeau, Robert (C. 62) C. 61  Baune, André
Corbeil, Jean (C. 66) C. 61  Beaudry, Jean-Pierre
Cossette, Louis (C. 69) C. 61  Bernard, Prosper
Côté, François-Bernard (C. 66) C. 61  Bourque, Pierre
Côté, Pierre-André (C. 62) C. 61  Cusson, Jean
Couillard, André (C. 66) C. 61  Derome, Pierre
Courchesne, Normand (C. 66) C. 61  Dufault, Gilles
Courteau, Bernard (C. 53) C. 61  Giguère, Pierre
Cousineau, Alain (C. 60) C. 62  Beaudry, Marc-André
Cousineau, François (C. 59) C. 62  Bélanger, Jean
Couture, Denis (C. 66) C. 62  Bilodeau, Ronald
Cuerrier, Gilles (C. 67) C. 62  Bouchard, Gaétan
Cullen, Louis-Paul (C. 70) C. 62  Bouchard, Gilles
Cusson, Jean (C. 61) C. 62  Bourdon, Normand
Cusson, Maurice (C. 50) C. 62  Bourgault, Michel
Dagenais, Daniel Alain (C. 69) C. 62  Brisebois, Jean
Dagenais, Marc-Maurice (C. 67) C. 62  Cérat, Gilbert
Daigneault, Robert (C. 69) C. 62  Comeau, Robert
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Daoust, Gilles (C. 67) C. 62  Côté, Pierre-André
Dauphinais, Christiane (C. 67) C. 62  de Grandmont, Paul
d'Auteuil, Richard (C. 57) C. 62  Dorais, Louis-Jacques
de Bellefeuille, Daniel (C. 70) C. 62  Fournier, Louis
de Grandmont, Paul (C. 62) C. 62  Guyot, Fernand
de Grandpré, Ivan (C. 65) C. 62  Lemelin, Clément
Delage, Gilles (C. 63) C. 62  Lemieux, Jean
Delorme, Jacques (C. 70) C. 62  L'Heureux, Richard
Denis, Serge (C. 67) C. 62  Lockhead, Ronald
Derome, Germain (C. 63) C. 62  Loranger, André
Derome, Pierre (C. 61) C. 62  Massüe-Monat, Jean
Deschambault, Claude (C. 60) C. 62  Monette, Michel
Deschamps, Michel (C. 64) C. 62  Mousseau, Roger
Deschatelets, Gilles (C. 63) C. 62  Moutquin, Jean-Marie
Deschenes, Luc (C. 59) C. 62  Myette, Jean-Pierre
Deslandes, Maurice (C. 68) C. 62  Robitaille, Yves
Desroches, Pierre (C. 63) C. 62  Sauvé, Raymond
Dionne, Jean (C. 67) C. 62  Tremblay, Jacques
Dontigny, Léon (C. 57) C. 63  Bédard, Robert
Dorais, Louis-Jacques (C. 62) C. 63  Bélisle, Alfred A.
Downs, Kevin (C. 57) C. 63  Bernard, Jean-Yves
Dubé, Jean-Louis (C. 60) C. 63  Bovet, Pierre
Dubois, Claude (C. 65) C. 63  Cartier, Paul
Ducharme, Jacques-C. (C. 47) C. 63  Charette, Ross
Dufault, Gilles (C. 61) C. 63  Delage, Gilles
Duhamel, Serge-Patrick (C. 65) C. 63  Derome, Germain
Dumas, Michel (C. 64) C. 63  Deschatelets, Gilles
Duquette, Pierre (C. 64) C. 63  Desroches, Pierre
Duquette, Raymond (C. 63) C. 63  Duquette, Raymond
Dussault, Bernard (C. 59) C. 63  Gélinas, Paul-A.
Faggiolo, Guy (C. 67) C. 63  Hogue, Michel
Famelart, Louis (C. 59) C. 63  Houde, Marc
Famelart, Michel (C. 57) C. 63  Leroux, J. Robert
Famelart, Paul (C. 64) C. 63  Marsolais, Jean
Folot, François (C. 60) C. 63  Patoine, Marc-André
Fontaine, André (C. 54) C. 63  Pelletier, Denis
Forget, Denis (C. 64) C. 63  Perron, Jacques
Fortier, Yves (C. 53) C. 63  St-Jean, Claude
Fortin, Guy (C. 69) C. 63  Taillefer, Jean
Fournier, Louis (C. 62) C. 63  Talbot, Jacques
Gagnon, Marc (C. 59) C. 64  Beauchamp, Pierre-J.
Gagnon, Michel (C. 64) C. 64  Beaudoin, Jean-Louis
Gagnon, Robert (C. 66) C. 64  Beaudry, Louis
Garneau o.s.b., Jacques (C. 53) C. 64  Bédard, Jacques
Gaul, Jean-Marie (C. 56) C. 64  Benoit, Gilles
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Gauthier, Marie (C. 67) C. 64  Brault, Michel
Gélinas, Paul-A. (C. 63) C. 64  Brosseau, Pierre R.
Gervais, Guy-Charles (C. 54) C. 64  Cadot, Charles-André
Giguère, Pierre (C. 61) C. 64  Camirand, Jacques
Girard, Jacques-D. (C. 59) C. 64  Carbonneau, Jean-Jacques
Gratton, Michel (C. 65) C. 64  Caron, Bernard
Gravel, René (C. 68) C. 64  Deschamps, Michel
Grenier, Jacques (C. 59) C. 64  Dumas, Michel
Guyot, Fernand (C. 62) C. 64  Duquette, Pierre
Harvey, Richard (C. 67) C. 64  Famelart, Paul
Hébert, Jean (C. 66) C. 64  Forget, Denis
Hébert, Pierre (C. 64) C. 64  Gagnon, Michel
Hinse, Michel (C. 64) C. 64  Hébert, Pierre
Hogue, Louis (C. 59) C. 64  Hinse, Michel
Hogue, Michel (C. 63) C. 64  Hurtubise, Michel. G.
Houde, Marc (C. 63) C. 64  Lacroix, Yves
Hurtubise, Michel. G. (C. 64) C. 64  Lamarche, Michel
Jobin, Carol (C. 67) C. 64  Le Guerrier, Serge
Joly, Lucien (C. 65) C. 64  Leclerc, Jean
Labelle, Christian (C. 67) C. 64  Martel, Richard
Laberge, Suzanne (C. 67) C. 64  Melançon, Robert
Lachapelle, Louise (C. 69) C. 64  Mercure, Pierre
Lacroix, André (C. 66) C. 64  Montpetit, Raymond
Lacroix, Yves (C. 64) C. 64  Nepveu, Pierre
Lalande, Réal (C. 65) C. 64  Panet-Raymond, Étienne
Lamarche, Michel (C. 64) C. 64  Pilon, Luc
Lamontagne, Michel (C. 59) C. 64  Roy, André W.
Langlois, Claude (C. 68) C. 65  Bibeau, André
Latulippe, Pierre (C. 65) C. 65  Caron, Michel
Laurendeau, Marc (C. 57) C. 65  Charbonneau, Michel
Laurendeau, Robert (C. 59) C. 65  Cloutier, André
Laurendeau, Yves (C. 59) C. 65  de Grandpré, Ivan
Laverdure, Jacques (C. 65) C. 65  Dubois, Claude
Le Guerrier, Serge (C. 64) C. 65  Duhamel, Serge-Patrick
Leclerc, Jean (C. 64) C. 65  Gratton, Michel
Leduc, André (C. 67) C. 65  Joly, Lucien
Leduc, Claude-E. (C. 55) C. 65  Lalande, Réal
Lemelin, André (C. 65) C. 65  Latulippe, Pierre
Lemelin, Clément (C. 62) C. 65  Laverdure, Jacques
Lemieux, Jean (C. 62) C. 65  Lemelin, André
Lemire, Guy (C. 59) C. 65  Marien, Jean-Pierre
Lépine, Gilles (C. 68) C. 65  Monty, Jean
Lépine, Yves (C. 67) C. 65  Poupart, Pierre
Leroux, J. Robert (C. 63) C. 65  Racicot, Michel
Lessard, Sylvain (C. 68) C. 65  Roy, Serge
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Levac, Pierre (C. 57) C. 65  Sanche, Pierre
L'Heureux, Richard (C. 62) C. 65  Spickler, Bernard
Lockhead, Ronald (C. 62) C. 65  Tanguay, Pierre
Loranger, André (C. 62) C. 66  Asselin, Suzanne
Lupien, Roger (C. 70) C. 66  Boyd, Louise
Lussier, John (C. 66) C. 66  Casavant, Jean-Pierre
Marcoux, Yves (C. 70) C. 66  Champagne, André
Marien, Jean-Pierre (C. 65) C. 66  Clouthier, Pierre
Marin, Francis (C. 66) C. 66  Corbeil, Jean
Marois, Bernard (C. 57) C. 66  Côté, François-Bernard
Marsan, Michel (C. 66) C. 66  Couillard, André
Marsolais, Gilles (C. 53) C. 66  Courchesne, Normand
Marsolais, Jean (C. 63) C. 66  Couture, Denis
Martel, Jean-Pierre (C. 67) C. 66  Gagnon, Robert
Martel, Richard (C. 64) C. 66  Hébert, Jean
Massüe-Monat, Jean (C. 62) C. 66  Lacroix, André
McLaughlin, John (C. 66) C. 66  Lussier, John
Medza, Raymond (C. 58) C. 66  Marin, Francis
Melançon, Robert (C. 64) C. 66  Marsan, Michel
Ménard, Pierre (C. 58) C. 66  McLaughlin, John
Mercure, Pierre (C. 64) C. 66  Pelletier, Guy
Michaud, Bernard (C. 70) C. 66  Racine, Denis
Monette, Michel (C. 62) C. 66  Robert, Jean-Marie
Montpetit, Raymond (C. 64) C. 66  Schlegel, Claude
Montplaisir, Serge (C. 60) C. 66  St-Pierre, Bernard
Monty, Jean (C. 65) C. 66  Tremblay, Pierre P.
Morrison, Norman (C. 51) C. 66  Tremblay, Richard
Mousseau, Maurice (C. 67) C. 67  Aumais, Jean
Mousseau, Roger (C. 62) C. 67  Bédard, Pierre
Moutquin, Jean-Marie (C. 62) C. 67  Bertrand, Luc
Myette, Jean-Pierre (C. 62) C. 67  Bissonnette, Normand
Nepveu, Pierre (C. 64) C. 67  Bordeleau, Daniel
Panet-Raymond, Étienne (C. 64) C. 67  Bordeleau, Myriam
Papillon, Yves (C. 55) C. 67  Brisson, Pierre
Paquette, Roger (C. 71) C. 67  Brunet, Lyse
Paré, Jean (C. 59) C. 67  Chapleau, Pierre
Parent, Michel (C. 67) C. 67  Charbonneau, André
Patoine, Marc-André (C. 63) C. 67  Cinq-Mars, Jean
Pelletier, Denis (C. 63) C. 67  Cuerrier, Gilles
Pelletier, Gérard (C. 48) C. 67  Dagenais, Marc-Maurice
Pelletier, Gérard (C. 67) C. 67  Daoust, Gilles
Pelletier, Guy (C. 66) C. 67  Dauphinais, Christiane
Perrault, Michel (C. 59) C. 67  Denis, Serge
Perron, Gaston (C. 68) C. 67  Dionne, Jean
Perron, Jacques (C. 63) C. 67  Faggiolo, Guy
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Pilon, Luc (C. 64) C. 67  Gauthier, Marie
Pinard, Guy (C. 57) C. 67  Harvey, Richard
Pinsonnault, Michel-A. (C. 70) C. 67  Jobin, Carol
Poliquin, André (C. 67) C. 67  Labelle, Christian
Poupart, Pierre (C. 65) C. 67  Laberge, Suzanne
Précourt, Jacques (C. 59) C. 67  Leduc, André
Racicot, Michel (C. 65) C. 67  Lépine, Yves
Racine, Denis (C. 66) C. 67  Martel, Jean-Pierre
Raîche, Jacques (C. 55) C. 67  Mousseau, Maurice
Renaud, François (C. 67) C. 67  Parent, Michel
Rheault, Jean-Paul (C. 59) C. 67  Pelletier, Gérard
Rhéaume, Jean-Marc (C. 67) C. 67  Poliquin, André
Robert, Jean (C. 56) C. 67  Renaud, François
Robert, Jean-Marie (C. 66) C. 67  Rhéaume, Jean-Marc
Robichaud, Émile (C. 53) C. 68  Boyd, Suzanne
Robitaille, Yves (C. 62) C. 68  Brais, Claude
Roy, André W. (C. 64) C. 68  Deslandes, Maurice
Roy, Georges (C. 52) C. 68  Gravel, René
Roy, Jacques-R. (C. 57) C. 68  Langlois, Claude
Roy, Jean-Yves (C. 68) C. 68  Lépine, Gilles
Roy, Serge (C. 65) C. 68  Lessard, Sylvain
Sabourin, Marcel (C. 54) C. 68  Perron, Gaston
Sanche, Pierre (C. 65) C. 68  Roy, Jean-Yves
Sauvé, Raymond (C. 62) C. 68  Valiquette, Yolande
Schlegel, Claude (C. 66) C. 69  Berthiaume, Guy
Sébastien cr. Ad.E, Pierre (C. 54) C. 69  Boivin, Marc
Senécal, Jean-Luc (C. 69) C. 69  Cossette, Louis
Sideleau, Jacques (C. 71) C. 69  Dagenais, Daniel Alain
Spickler, Bernard (C. 65) C. 69  Daigneault, Robert
St-Jean, Claude (C. 63) C. 69  Fortin, Guy
St-Laurent, Pierre (C. 59) C. 69  Lachapelle, Louise
St-Pierre, Bernard (C. 66) C. 69  Senécal, Jean-Luc
Taillefer, Jean (C. 63) C. 69  Talbot, Raymond
Talbot, Jacques (C. 63) C. 70  Benoît, Daniel
Talbot, Raymond (C. 69) C. 70  Cullen, Louis-Paul
Tanguay, Pierre (C. 65) C. 70  de Bellefeuille, Daniel
Tirman, Jean-Louis (C. 60) C. 70  Delorme, Jacques
Tremblay, Jacques (C. 62) C. 70  Lupien, Roger
Tremblay, Pierre P. (C. 66) C. 70  Marcoux, Yves
Tremblay, Richard (C. 66) C. 70  Michaud, Bernard
Trudeau, Gilles (C. 59) C. 70  Pinsonnault, Michel-A.
Vaillancourt, Claude (C. 59) C. 71  Paquette, Roger
Valiquette, Yolande (C. 68) C. 71  Sideleau, Jacques
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